
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

May    2002  -  April   2003

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-   14.4
     7.2
    25.3

     3.4
     0.0
     0.0

 221,445
 22,002

 8,106

 26,194
 0
 0

 258,637
 20,526

 6,468

 25,330
 0
 0

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  358,881

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 251,553

 26,194

 285,631

 25,330

-   11.9

     3.4

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,130,449

 1,876,478

 127,242

 6,111,983
 18,466

 1,875,367
 1,111

 127,242
 0

-    5.0
    27.4

     5.9
-   81.8

     6.5
-  100.0

 12,231,542
 37,044

 3,792,471
 2,084

 253,247
 0

 12,878,204
 29,074

 3,582,651
 11,429

 237,787
 344

 6,119,559
 18,578

 1,917,104
 973

 126,005
 0

 6,138,137

 1,918,077

 126,005

 12,268,586

 3,794,555

 253,247

 12,907,278

 3,594,080

 238,131

-    4.9

     5.6

     6.3

 247,639  283,967 -   12.8
 30,108  26,994     11.5

 277,747  310,961 -   10.7Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 79,363
 1,771

 71,008
 5,149

    11.8
-   65.6

Non-Commercial:

 387,118 -    7.3

 81,134  76,157      6.5Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  6,455,724  6,448,579  13,401,568 -    3.7 12,904,303
 2,003,720  2,044,082  3,832,211      5.6 4,047,802International

Total - Commercial  8,459,444  8,492,661  16,952,105  17,233,779 -    1.6

Total - Non-Commercial  79,358  76,834  156,192  154,586      1.0

     146,911
       9,281

     131,909
      22,677

    11.4
-   59.1

      72,175
       4,659

      74,736
       4,622

Grand Total - Passengers  17,108,297  17,388,365 -    1.6 8,569,495 8,538,802

Total - Air Carrier    8,134,169    8,182,219   16,316,388   16,739,489 -    2.5

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      325,275      310,442      635,717      494,290     28.6

Domestic

International

Transborder

 325,275

 0

 0

 310,442

 0

 0

 635,717

 0

 0

 494,290

 0

 0

    28.6

     0.0

     0.0

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 11,153
 8,414

 193

 172,079
 129,768

 39

 22,790
 7,735

 166

 168,464
 113,225

 25

 6,021
 3,458

 159

 91,772
 82,389

 18

 5,132
 4,956

 34

 80,306
 47,379

 21

-   51.1
     8.8
    16.4

     2.1
    14.6
    57.8

 19,759

 301,886

 30,690

 281,714

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 9,637

 174,180

 10,122

 127,706

-   35.6

     7.2

Grand Total - Cargo  321,645  312,405 183,817 137,828      3.0

 183,232  191,254 97,793 85,438Domestic
 138,414  121,151

-    4.2
    14.2 86,024 52,390

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




